the total number
of issued shares
of the Company

upon completion
of the Conversion

and Listing

10 Xiamen Jinyuan Investment Group Co., Ltd. *(廈門金
圓投資集團有限公司)

11,274,130 0.64%

11 Xiamen Jinyuan Industry Development Company
Limited *(廈門金圓產業發展有限公司)

11,274,130 0.64%

12 Wuxi Guolian Tongjin Equity Investment Partnership
(Limited Partnership)* (無錫國聯通錦股權投資合夥企
業(有限合夥))

9,221,710 0.52%

13 Ma’anshan Shengtuo Equity Investment Partnership
(Limited Partnership)* (馬鞍山盛拓股權投資合夥企業
(有限合夥))

3,652,163 0.21%

14 Shenzhen Getian Star Management Partnership (Limited
Partnership)* (深圳市格天思達管理合夥企業(有限合
夥))

3,104,338 0.18%

15 Guangzhou Huaxian Automobile Co., Ltd.* (廣州華現
汽車有限公司)

826,081 0.05%

Total 345,822,805 19.51%

* For identification purpose only

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and immediately
upon completion of the Conversion and Listing is set out below:

As at the date
of this announcement

Immediately upon completion of
the Conversion and Listing

Type of Shares
Number of

Shares

Percentage
of the total

number of issued
shares of

the Company
Number of

Shares

Percentage
of the total

number of issued
shares of

the Company

Domestic Shares 1,506,456,558 85.00% 1,160,633,753 65.49%
H Shares 265,845,300 15.00% 611,668,105 34.51%

Total 1,772,301,858 100% 1,772,301,858 100%

4

CONVERSION AND TRADING PROCEDURES

The Company will complete the following procedures in connection with the Conversion and
Listing:

i. With their authorisation and on behalf of the Participating Shareholders, the Company
will complete the procedure for cancellation registration for Domestic Shares held by the
Participating Shareholders in China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited
(“China Clearing”), Shenzhen Branch so that the Participating Shareholders holding an
aggregate of 345,822,805 Domestic Shares will be removed from the register of members of
Domestic Shares maintained by China Clearing.